FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 102576169 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bansidhar Jagannath Phansalkar Name: General Electric Company Pradeep Nagabushan Rao Tolakanahalli Sunit Kumar Saxena Internal Address: 0.1.63 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? One Research Circle 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: NY ZIP: 12309 City: Niskayuna Other Sep 26, 2003 Sep 30, 2003 Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: Sep 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sep 30, 2003 Sep 26, 2003 Sep 26, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41.....\$40.00 Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Enclosed Bldg. K-1 -Ross Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 State: NY ZIP: 12301 City: Schenectady DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 1, 2003 Jean K. Testa Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

8/93

JM :

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number: 133482
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of	onsideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Pradcep Nagabushan Rao Tolakanahalli Sunit Kumar Saxena	of Fangalore, India  if Eangalore, India  if Mississauga, Ontario, Canada  if  if  if
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Co interest in and to the improvements in:  METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TESTING BA	•
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvement execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, maid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees improvements in all countries.  9 26 203  Date	Bansidhar Jagganath Phansalkar
Signed at BANGALORE, INDIA  (City & Country)  Witnessed by:	_, this _ <u>2.6_</u> day of _ <u>5EPTEMBER</u> , 2003
Misina Ajit 26 September 102	Hem Lill 26 Sept. 103
Witness Signature & Date	Witness Signature & Date
NISHA ATIT	HENA SRIEHAR
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
	and the second of the second o

Page 1 of 2

91 80 8412109

PAGE.02

FROM:

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number: 133482
	abhushan fan Toletanshelt. abhushan Rao Tolakanahalli
Signed at <u>Banyalive</u> , <u>Judia</u> . this 30 day of this 30 day of the seed by:	1 September 2003
1	
doelut 30th Sep'03 Nusha	30th Sep 03
Witness Signature & Date Witness Signat	
RACHNA SINGH PONI NISHA	4717
Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of	f Witness
Data Contil Contil	
Date Sunit Kumar S	saxena
Signed at, this day or	, 2003
(City & Country)  Witnessed by:	
Witness Signature & Date Witness Signature	ure & Date
Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of	f Witness
Date	
State ofSS:	
This, 2003, before me person	ally came the above named
to me personally known as the individual v	
who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for	
Seal (Not	ary Public)

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT	133482
Doto	
Date	Pradeep Nagabhushan Rao Tolakanahalli
Signed at, this	day of, 20,
Vitnessed by:	
Vitness Signature & Date	Witness Signature & Date
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
26th September 2003	Smit kman Jucene
Date	Sunit Kumar Saxena
Witnessed by:  Witness Signature & Date  SUKUMAR DE  Printed Name of Witness	Withess Signature & Date  MYN FSH KUMAS  Printed Name of Witness
·	·
Date -	
tate of) SS:	
ounty of)	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came
he above-named	to me personally known as the nent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

Page 2 of

**Docket Number**